# 900485469 02/13/2019

## 900485469

02/13/2019

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM510000

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

	Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
	Switch Communications		03/14/2013	Limited Liability Company:
l	Group, LLC			

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SWITCH, LTD.
Doing Business As:	Switch
Street Address:	7135 S Decatur Blvd.
City:	Las Vegas
State/Country:	NEVADA
Postal Code:	89118
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: UNITED STATES Nevada

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5567930	SWITCH
Registration Number:	5567928	SWITCH
Registration Number:	5567927	SWITCH
Registration Number:	5583157	SWITCH

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

7024444102

Email:

IP@switch.com

Correspondent Name:

SAMUEL CASTOR

Address Line 1:

7135 S. Decatur Blvd.

Address Line 4:

LAS VEGAS, NEVADA 89118

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Feather Lake
SIGNATURE:	/Feather Lake/
DATE SIGNED:	02/13/2019

**Total Attachments: 23** 

source=Articles of Org 04-09-15 (Switch Ltd.)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006566 FRAME: 0306 P \$115.00 5567930

- 1	
	source=Articles of Org 04-09-15 (Switch Ltd.)#page2.tif
	source=Articles of Org 04-09-15 (Switch Ltd.)#page3.tif
	source=Articles of Org 04-09-15 (Switch Ltd.)#page4.tif
	source=Articles of Org 04-09-15 (Switch Ltd.)#page5.tif
	source=Articles of Org 04-09-15 (Switch Ltd.)#page6.tif
	source=Articles of Org 04-09-15 (Switch Ltd.)#page7.tif
	source=Articles of Org 04-09-15 (Switch Ltd.)#page8.tif
	source=Articles of Org 04-09-15 (Switch Ltd.)#page9.tif
	source=Articles of Org 04-09-15 (Switch Ltd.)#page10.tif
	source=Articles of Org 04-09-15 (Switch Ltd.)#page11.tif
	source=Articles of Org 04-09-15 (Switch Ltd.)#page12.tif
	source=Articles of Org 04-09-15 (Switch Ltd.)#page13.tif
	source=Articles of Org 04-09-15 (Switch Ltd.)#page14.tif
	source=Articles of Org 04-09-15 (Switch Ltd.)#page15.tif
	source=Articles of Org 04-09-15 (Switch Ltd.)#page16.tif
	source=Articles of Org 04-09-15 (Switch Ltd.)#page17.tif
	source=Articles of Org 04-09-15 (Switch Ltd.)#page18.tif
	source=Articles of Org 04-09-15 (Switch Ltd.)#page19.tif
	source=Articles of Org 04-09-15 (Switch Ltd.)#page20.tif
	source=Articles of Org 04-09-15 (Switch Ltd.)#page21.tif
	source=Articles of Org 04-09-15 (Switch Ltd.)#page22.tif
	source=Articles of Org 04-09-15 (Switch Ltd.)#page23.tif

#### STATE OF NEVADA

BARBARA K. CEGAVSKE Secretary of State



JEFFERY LANDERFELT

Deputy Secretary for Commercial Recordings

# **Certified Copy**

April 9, 2015

**Job Number:** C20150409-0334 **Reference Number:** 00004587266-68

**Expedite:** 

Through Date:

The undersigned filing officer hereby certifies that the attached copies are true and exact copies of all requested statements and related subsequent documentation filed with the Secretary of State's Office, Commercial Recordings Division listed on the attached report.

<b>Document Number(s)</b>	Description	Number of Pages
LLC17879-2003-001	Articles of Organization	1 Pages/1 Copies
LLC17879-2003-003	Articles of Merger	12 Pages/1 Copies
LLC17879-2003-004	Articles of Merger	6 Pages/1 Copies
20070238154-42	Certificate of Correction	1 Pages/1 Copies
20130174033-54	Amendment	1 Pages/1 Copies
20130183203-03	Amendment	1 Pages/1 Copies

Certified By: Heather Christensen Certificate Number: C20150409-0334 You may verify this certificate online at http://www.nvsos.gov/ Respectfully,

BARBARA K. CEGAVSKE

arbara K. Cegarske

Secretary of State

**Commercial Recording Division** 

202 N. Carson Street Carson City, Nevada 89701-4201 Telephone (775) 684-5708 Fax (775) 684-7138



**DEAN HELLER** Secretary of State

206 North Carson Street Carson City, Nevada 89701-4299 (775) 684 5708

# **Articles of Organization** Limited-Liability Company (PURSUANT TO NRS 86)

FIED & LLC 1187903

NOV 1 8 2003

important: Read a	ttached instructions before completing form.  ABOVE	SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
1. Name of Limited- Liability Company:	SWITCH COMMUNICATIONS	GROUP
2. Resident Agent Name and Street Address: (must be a Neveda address where process may be served)	ROB ROY Name ST2 UMBRIA WAY HENDERSON Physical Street Address 2415 ARDEN AVE LAS VEGAS Additional Mailing Address City	, NEVADA 89014 Zip Code State Zip Code
3. Dissolution Date: (OPTIONAL—see instructions)	Latest date upon which the company is to dissolve (if existence is not perpetual):	
4. <u>Management:</u> (check one)	Company shall be managed by Manager(s) OR Membe	ers
Names Addresses, of Manager(s) or Members: (attech additional pages as necessary)	ROB ROY Name 392 UMBRIA WAY HENDERSON Address Name	1. AU SOLY State Zip Code
	Address City	State Zip Code
a to the definition of the design of the des	Address City	, State Zip Code
organizer, please	ROB ROY Name 392 UMBRIA WAY Address Address ROB ROY NEWDERSON City	L XIV 89014 State Zip Code
Appointment of	I hereby accept appointment as Resident Agent for the above named limited-liability  Authorized Signature of R.A. or On Behalf of R.A. Company  Date	

This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees. See attached fee schedule.

Nevada Secretary of State Form LLC Arts .2003 Revised on: 09/29/03



10/21/2004 16:51 FAX



JONES VARGAS



**2**020



DEAN HELLER DEAN NELLER Secretary of State 204 North Carson Street, Suite 1 Carson City, Novada 89701-4299 (775) 684 5708 Website: secretaryofstate.biz

MD# 17879-03

OCT 2 2 2004

IN THE OFFICE OF TAXABLE PROPERTY OF STATE

Articles of Merger (PURSUANT TO NRS 92A.200) Page 1

Important: Read attached instructions before completing form.

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

(Pursuant to Nevada Revised Statutes Chapter 92A)
(excluding 92A.200(4b))

SUBMIT IN DUPLICATE

SUBIRIT IN DUPLICATE			
<ol> <li>Name and jurisdiction of organization of each constituent entity (NRS 92A.200). If there are more than four merging entities, check box and attach an \$1/2" x11" blank sheet containing the required information for each additional entity.</li> </ol>			
Power Pulse L.L.C.			
Name of merging entity			
Nevada	Limited liability company		
Jurisdiction	Entity type *		
Name of merging entity			
Jurisdiction	Entity type		
Name of marging entity			
Jurisdiction	Entity type *		
Name of merging entity			
Jurisdiction	Entity type		
a contract of the contract of			

Switch Communications Group L.L.C.

Name of surviving ontity

Jurisdiction

Limited liability company

Entity type \*

\* Corporation, non-profit corporation, limited partnership, limited-liability company or business trust.

This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees. See attached fee schedule.



10/21/2004 18:51 FAX



JONES VARGAS



**2**021



DEAN HELLER Secretary of State 204 North Carson Street, Suite 1 Carson City, Novada 89701-4299 (775) 584 5708 Website: socrotaryofstate,biz

Articles of Merger (PURSUANT TO NRS 92A.200)
Page 2

Important: Read attached instructions before completing form.

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR DIFFICE USE ONLY

	rarding address where copies of process may be sent by the Secretary of State of da (if a foreign critity is the survivor in the merger – NRS 92A.1 90):
	Altn:
	cio;
2) ICh	,
3) (Choc	•
	The undersigned declares that a plan of merger has been adopted by each constituent entity (NRS 92A.200).
	The undersigned declares that a plan of merger has been adopted by the parent domestic entity (NRS 92A.180)
4) Owne	ır's approval (NRS 92A.200)(options a, b, or c must <u>be</u> used, as applicable, for each entity) (if
	rare more than four merging entitles, check box and attach an 8 1/2" x 11" blank sheet aining the required information for each additional entity);
(a) Ow	ner's approval was not required from
1	iame of merging entity, if applicable
١	ame of merging entity, if applicable
1	(ame of merging entity, if applicable
1	same of merging entity, if applicable
3	nd, 0r;
)	dame of surviving entity, if applicable
This form must b	o accompanied by appropriate fees. See attached fee schedule.







10/21/2004 16:51 FAX

JONES VARGAS

Ø 022



DEAN HELLER Socretary of State 264 North Carson Street, Suite 1 Carson City, Novada 88701-4299 (776) 684 6708 Website: secretaryofstate.biz

Articles of Merger (PURSUANT TO NRS 92A.200) Page 3

Important., Read attached instructions before completing form.

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

(b) The plan was approved by the required consent of the owners of ";

Power Pulse L.L.C.

Name of merging entity, if applicable

and, cr.

Switch Communications Group L.L.C. Name of surviving entity, if applicable

\* Unless otherwise provided in the certificate of trust or governing instrument of a business trust, a merger must be approved by all the trustees and beneficial owners of each business trust that is a constituent entity in the merger.

This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees. See attached fee schedule.



10/21/2004 18:51 FAX

JONES VARGAS



Dians



DEAN HELLER Secretary of State 204 North Carson Street, Suite 1 Carson City, Nevada 69701-4299 (775) 684 6708 Website: secretaryofatate.biz

Articles of Merger (PURSUANT TO NRS 92A.200) Page 4

important: Read attached instructions before completing form.

VING 38U 30FFICE USE ONLY

(c) Approval of plan of marger for Nevada non-profit corporation (NRS 92A.160);

The plan of merger has been approved by the directors of the corporation and by each public officer or other person whose approval of the plan of merger is required by the articles of incorporation of the domestic corporation.

Name of merging entity, if applicable

Name of merging entity, if applicable

Name of merging entity, if applicable

Name of morging entity, if applicable

and, or,

Name of surviving entity, if applicable

This form must be accompanied by appropriete fees. See attached fee schedule.

Novada Gerratay ti State Art Nerger 2003







10/21/2004 16:52 FAX

JONES VARGAS





DEAN HELLER Secretary of State 204 North Carson Street, Sulte 1 Carson City, Navada 88701-4299 1775) 684 5708 Website: secretaryofstate.biz

Articles of Merger (PURSUANT TO NRS 92A.200) Page 5

Important, Read attached instructions before completing form.

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

5) Amendments, if any, to the articles or certificate of the surviving entity. Provide article numbers, if available, (NRS 92A, 200)";

6) Location of Plan of Morger (check a or b):

(a) The entire plan of merger is attached:

Q٢,

(b) The entire plan of merger is on file at the registered office of the surviving corporation, limited-fiability company or business trust, or at the records office address if a limited partnership, or other place of business of the surviving entity

7) Effective date (optional)":

\* Amended and restated articles may be attached as an exhibit or integrated into the articles of morger. Please enlittle them "Restated" or "Amended and Restated," accordingly. The form to accompany restated articles prescribed by the secretary of state must accompany the amended and/or restated articles. Pursuant to NRS 92A.180 (merger of subsidiary Into perent - Neveda parent owning 90% or more of subsidiary), the articles of merger may not contain amendments to the constituent documents of the surviving entity except that the name of the surviving entity may be changed.

\*\* A merger taxes effect upon filing the articles of merger or upon a later date as specified in the articles, which must not be more than 90 days after the articles are filed (NRS 92A.240).

Yeis form must be accompanied by appropriate less. See attached fee schedule.



10/21/2004 18:52 FAX

JONES VARGAS



Ø 025



DEAN HELLER Secretary of State 204 North Carson Street, Suite 1 Carson City, Nevada 89701-4289 (775) 684 6708 Website: secretaryofstate.biz

Articles of Merger (PURSUANT TO NRS 92A.200) Page 6

Important. Read attached instructions before completing form.

AROUS COLOR IS FOR ACTION HER ONLY

8) Signatures - Must be signed by: An officer of each Nevada corporation; All general partners of each Nevada limited partnership; All general partners of each Nevada limited partnership; A manager of each Nevads limited-liability company with managers or all the members if there are no managers; A trustes of each Nevada business trust (NRS 92A.230)\* (if there are more than four merging entities, check box and attach an 8 %" x 1 1 " blank sheet containing the required information for each additional entity.): Power Pulse L.L.C. Name of merging entity Date 10/21/04 Signature Name of merging entity Signature Date Name of merging entity Signature Date Name of merging entity Signature Title Date Switch Communications Group L.L.C. Name of surviving entity

\* The articles of merger must be signed by each foreign constituent entity in the manner provided by the law governing it (NRS 92A.230). Additional signature blocks may see added to this page or as an attactment, as needed.

IMPORTANT: Failure to include any of the above information and submit the proper fees may cause this filing to be related.

This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees. See attached fee schedule.

Signature

JONES VARGAS

2002



10/21/2004 16:47 FAX

DEAN HELLER Secretary of State 204 North Carson Street, Suite 1 Carson City, Nevada 89701-4299 (775) 584 5708 Website: secretaryofsiate.biz LLC 17879-03

OCT 2 2 2004

IN THE OFFICE OF THE DEAN HELLER, SECRETARY OF STREET

Articles of Merger (PURSUANT TO NRS 92A.200) Page 1

important: Read attached instructions before completing form.

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

(Pursuant to Nevada Revised Statutes Chapter 92A) (excluding 92A,200(4b)) SUBMIT IN DUPLICATE

Name and jurisdiction of organization of each constituent entity (NRS 92A.200). If there are more
than four merging entities, check box and attach an 31/2" x11" blank sheet containing the
required information for each additional entity.

Colocation Gateways LLC

Name of merging cotily

Novada

Limited liability company

Jurisdiction

Entity type "

Name of merging entity

Jurisdiction

Enlity type \*

Name of merging entity

Jurisdiction

Entity type \*

Name of merging entity

Jurisdiction

Entity type \*

and,

Switch Communications Group L.L.C.

Name of surviving entity

Navada

Limited liability-company

Jurisdiction

Entity type \*

This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees. See attached fee schedule.

<sup>\*</sup> Corporation, non-profit corporation, limited partnership, limited-liability company or business trust.





10/21/2004 16:47 FAX

JONES VARGAS

Ø 003



DEAN HELLER Secretary of State 204 North Carson Street, Suite 1 Carson City, Nevada 89701–4299 (775) 684 5708 Website: secretaryofstate.biz

Articles of Merger (PURSUANT TO NRS 92A 200) Page 2

Important: Read attached instructions before completing form,

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

 Forwarding address where copies of process may be sent by the Secretary of State of Nevada (if a foreign entity is the survivor in the merger - NRS 92A.1 90):

Attn:

do:

3) (Choose	one)
	e undersigned declares that a plan of merger has been adopted by each constituent tity (NRS 92A.200).
	e undersigned declares that a plan of merger has been adopted by the parent domestic tity (NRS 92A.180)
4) Owner's	approval (NRS 92A,200)(options a, b, or c must be used, as applicable, for each entity) (if
there a	re more than four merging entities, check box and attech an 3 1/2" x 11" blank sheeting the required information for each additional entity):
(a) Owne	r's approval was not required from
Nar	ne of marging entity, if applicable
Nar	ne of merging entity, if applicable
Na	no of merging entity, if applicable
Na	me of merging entity, if applicable
and	i, er,
No	me of surviving entity, if applicable
This form must be	accompanied by appropriate leos. See altached fee scheduls.



III. BEIL I.



10/21/2004 18:48 FAX

JONES VARGAS

**2**004



DEAN HELLER Socretary of State 204 North Carson Street, Suite 1 Carson City, Nevada 89701-4299 (775) 684 5708 Website: Secretaryofstate.biz

Articles of Merger (PURSUANT TO NRS 92A.200) Page 3

Important, Read attached instructions before completing form.

ARRIVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

(b) The plan was approved by the required consent of the owners of \*;

Colocation Galeways LLC
Name of merging entity, if applicable

and, or:

Switch Communications Group L.L.C. Name of surviving onlity, if applicable

\* Unless otherwise provided in the certificate of trust or governing instrument of a business trust, a merger must be approved by all the trustees and beneficial owners of each business trust that is a constituent entity in the merger.

This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees. See allached fee schedule.



10/21/2004 16:48 FAX







**2**005



DEAN HELLER Secretary of State 204 North Carson Street, Suite 1 Carson City, Nevada 89701-4299 (775) 584-5708 Website: secretaryofstate.biz

Articles of Merger (PURSUANT TO NRS 92A 200) Page 4

Important: Read attached Instructions before completing form.

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE OFFICE

(a) Approval of plan of marger for Nevada non-profit corporation (NRS \$2A.160):

The pian of merger has been approved by the directors of the corporation and by each public officer or other person whose approval of the plan of merger is required by the articles of incorporation of the domestic corporation.

Name of merging entity, if applicable

and, or;

Name of surviving entity, if applicable

This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees. See attached fee schedule.

.

Novaria Secretary of State AM Planter 2002 Reposate on: 1902/709

10/21/2004 18:48 FAX

JONES VARGAS

Ø 006



DEAN HELLER Secretary of State 204 North Carson Street, Suite 1 Carson City, Nevada 85701-4299 (775) 684 5708 Website: secretaryofstata.biz

Articles of Merger (PURSUANT TO NRS 92A.200)
Page 5

Important. Read attached instructions before completing form.

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE GILLY

5) Amendments, if any, to the articles or certificate of the surviving entity. Provide article numbers, if available. (NRS 92A.200)\*:

Nune.

(a) Yno onlire plan of marger is attached:

X

(b) The entire plan of marger is on file at the registered office of the surviving corporation, limited-liability company or business trust, or at the records office address if a limited partnership, or other place of business of the surviving entity (NRS 92A.200).

#### 7) Effective date (optional)":

- \* Amonded and restated articles may be attached as an exhibit or integrated into the articles of merger. Please untitle them "Rastated" or "Amended and Restated," accordingly. The form to accompany restated articles prescribed by the secretary of state must accompany the amended and/or restated articles. Pursuant to NRS 92A.180 (merger of subsidiary into parent Nevada parent owning 90% or more of subsidiary), the articles of merger may not contain amendments to the constituent documents of the surviving entity except that the name of the surviving entity may be changed.
- " A merger takes effect upon filing the articles of merger or upon a later date as specified in the articles, which must not be more than 90 days after the articles are filed (NRS 92A.240).

This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees. See attached fee schedule.





16/21/2004 18:48 FAX

JONES VARGAS



Ø 007



DEAN HELLER Secretary of State 204 North Carson Street, Suite 1 Carson City, Nevada 89701-4259 (775) 684 5708 Website: secretaryofstate.biz

Articles of Merger (PURSUANT TO NRS 92A.200)
Page 6

Important. Read attached instructions before completing form.

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Signatures - Must be signed by: An officer partners of each Nevada limited partnership: A manager of each Nevada in members if there are no managers; A trust (if there are more than four merging entities sheet containing the required information).	ip; All g nited-lines of ea S, check	peneral partners of each Nability company with manach Nevada business trust is box and attach an 8	evada li igers oi (NRS 92	mited all the [A.230]*
Colocation Gateways LLC				
Name of merging entity				
	Ī	Μ.		. 1 1
Signature	Title	Manager	Date	telrilor
Name of merging entity	)			
Signature	Title		Date	
Name of marging ontity				
Signature	Title		Date	
Name of marging entity				
Signature	- Title		Date	
Switch Communications Group L.L.C.				
Name of surviving entity				
	<u>.</u>			
Signature	Title	Manager	Date	(0/21/01

\* The articles of merger must be signed by each foreign consistent entity in the manner provided by the law governing if (NRS 92A.230). Additional signature blocks may be added to this page or as an attachment, as needed.

IMPORTANT: Failure to include any of the above information and submit the proper fees may cause this filing to be rejected.

This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees. See attached fee schedule,





DEAN HELLER Secretary of State 204 North Carson Street, Suite 1 Carson City, Nevada 89701-4299 (775) 684 5708 Yvebsite: secretaryofstate.biz

Articles of Merger (PURSUANT TO NR\$ 92A.200)

350 FILED # ((CC/1819-03)

OCT 2 6 2004

IN THE OFFICE OF

THE HALL
BEAN HELLER, SECRETARY OF STATE

Page 1

Important: Road attached instructions before completing form.

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

(Pursuant to Nevada Revised Statutes Chapter 92A) (excluding 92A.200(4b)) SUBMIT IN DUPLICATE

•	i of each constituent entity (NRS 92A.200), if there are n $C \prod$ and attach an 81/2" x 11" blank sheet containing the nal entity.
Arden Street Technology Partners, Ltd. Name of merging entity	
Nevada Jurisdiction	Limited liability company Entity type *
Name of merging entity	
Jurisdiction	Entity type *
Name of merging entity	
Jurisdiction	Entity type *
Name of merging entity	
Jurisdiction	Entity type *
and.	
Switch Communications Group L.L.C. Name of surviving entity	
Nevada Jurisdiction	Limited liability company  Entity type

\* Corpo

This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees. See attached fee schedule.



DEAN HELLER Secretary of State 204 North Carson Street, Suito 1 Carson City, Nevada 89701-4299 (775) 834 5708 Website: secretaryofstate.biz

Articles of Merger (PURSUANT TO NRS 92A.200) Page 2

Important: Read attached instructions before completing form.

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

2) Forwarding address where copies of process may be sent by the Secretary of State of Nevada (if a foreign entity is the servivor in the merger - NRS 92A.1 90):

Attn: Krisanne Cunningham

c/o: Jones Vargas 3773 Howard Hughes Parkway Third Floor South Las Vegas, NV 89109

٠,	1 (0110	ose viiej
	X	The undersigned declares that a plan of merger has been adopted by each constituent entity (NRS 92A.200).
		The undersigned declares that a plan of merger has been adopted by the parent domestic entity (NRS 92A.180)
1)	Own	er's approval (NRS 92A.200)(options a, b, or o must be used, as applicable, for each entity) (If
		e are more than four merging entities, check box $\[ \]$ and attach an 8 1/2" x 11" blank shee taining the required information for each additional entity):
	(a) O:	vner's approval was not required from
	1	Name of merging entity, if applicable
	1	Name of merging entity, if applicable
	i	Name of merging entity, if applicable
	1	Name of merging entity, if applicable
		and, or;

Name of surviving entity, if applicable

This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees. See attached fee schedule.





10/26/2004 15:10 FAX

<u>JON</u>ES VARGAS





DEAN HELLER Secretary of State 204 North Carson Street, Suite 1 Carson City, Nevada 89701-4299 (775) 684 5708 Website; secretaryofstate.biz

Articles of Merger (PURSUANT TO NRS 92A.200) Page 3

important., Read attached instructions before completing form.

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

(b) The plan was approved by the required consent of the owners of ":

Arden Street Technology Partners, Ltd. Name of merging entity, if applicable

and, or;

Switch Communications Group L.L.C. Name of surviving entity, If applicable

Unless otherwise provided in the certificate of trust or governing instrument of a business trust, a merger must be approved by all
the trustees and beneficial owners of each business trust that is a constituent entity in the merger.

This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees. See attached fee schedule.









DEAN MELLER Secretary of State 204 North Carson Street, Suite 1 Carbon City, Novada 89701-4299 (775) 684 5708 Website: secretaryofstate,biz

Articles of Merger (PURSUANT TO NRS 92A.200) Page 4

important: Read attached instructions before completing form.

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

(c) Approval of plan of merger for Nevada non-profit corporation (NRS 92A, 160):

The plan of merger has been approved by the directors of the corporation and by each public officer or other person whose approval of the plan of merger is required by the articles of incorporation of the domestic corporation.

Name of merging entity, if applicable

Name of merging entity, if applicable

Name of merging entity, if applicable

Name of merging entity, it applicable

and, or:

Name of surviving entity, if applicable

This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees. See attached fee schedule.

Novota Secretary of State AM Merger 2003 Revised on: 10/24/03









REEL: 006566 FRAME: 0325



DEAN HELLER
Secretary of State
204 North Carson Street, Suite 1
Carson City, Nevada 89701-4299
(775) 684 5708
Website: secretaryofstate.biz

Articles of Merger (PURSUANT TO NRS 92A.200) Page 5

Important, Read attached instructions before completing form.

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

5) Amendments, if any, to the articles or cartificate of the surviving antity. Provide article numbers, if available. (NRS 92A.200)\*:

None

(a) The entire plan of merger is attached;

or,

X

(b) The entire plan of merger is on file at the registered office of the surviving corporation, limited-liability company or business trust, or at the records office address if a limited partnership, or other place of business of the surviving entity (NRS 92A 200).

#### 7) Effective date (optional)":

\* Amended and restated articles may be attached as an exhibit or integrated into the articles of merger. Please entitle them "Restated" or "Amended and Restated," accordingly. The form to accompany restated articles prescribed by the secretary of state must accompany the amended and/or restated articles. Pursuant to NRS 92A.180 (merger of subsidiary into parent - Nevada parent owning 90% or more of subsidiary), the articles of merger may not contain amendments to the constituent documents of the surviving entity except that the name of the surviving entity may be changed.

\*\* A merger takes effect upon filing the articles of merger or upon a later date as specified in the articles, which must not be more than 90 days after the articles are filed (NRS 92A.240).

This form must be accompanied by appropriate facts. See attached fee schedule.

10/26/2004 15:10 FAX

JONES VARGAS

**2007** 



DEAN HELLER Secretary of State 204 North Carson Street, Suite 1 Carson City, Nevada 89701-4299 (775) 684 5708 Website: secretaryofstate.biz

Articles of Merger (PURSUANT TO NRS 92A.200) Page 6

Important. Read attached instructions before completing form. ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 8) Signatures - Must be signed by: An officer of each Nevada corporation; All general partners of each Nevada limited partnership; All general partners of each Nevada limited partnership; A manager of each Nevada limited-liability company with managers or all the members if there are no managers; A trustee of each Novada business trust (NRS 92A.230)\* (If there are more than four merging entities, check box \_\_\_\_ and attach an 8 %" x 1 1 " blank sheet containing the required information for each additional entity.); Arden Street Technology Partners, Ltd. maging Member 10/1404 Signature Namo of merging entity Signature Title Date Name of merging entity Signature Date Name of merging entity Signature Titte Date Switch Communications Group L.L.C. Name of surviving entity Signature Title

\*The articles of merger must be signed by each foreign constituent entity in the manner provided by the law governing it (NRS 92A.230). Additional signature blocks may be added to this page or as an attachment, as needed.

IMPORTANT: Failure to include any of the above information and submit the proper fees may cause this filling to be rejected.

This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees. See attached fee schedule.

Apr 04 07 03:08p

Snyder



ROSS MILLER Secretary of State 204 North Carson Street, Sta 1 Carson City, Nevada 69701-4299 (776) 684 5708 Website: secretaryofstate.biz

# **Certificate of Correction**

(PURSUANT TO NRS 78, 78A, 80, 81, 82, 84, 86, 87, 88, 88A, 89 AND 92A)

· Za Ma

Ross Miller Secretary of State State of Nevada

Filed in the office of Document Number

20070238154-42

Filing Date and Time

04/04/2007 4:30 PM

Entity Number

LLC17879-2003

USEBLACK INK ONLY - DO NOT HIGHLIGHT

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Certificate of Correction

(Pursuant to NRS 78, 78A, 80, 81, 82, 84, 86, 87, 88, 88A, 89 and 92A)

- 1. The name of the entity for which correction is being made: switch communications group
- 2. Description of the original document for which correction is being made: ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION
- 3. Filing date of the original document for which correction is being made: 11/18/2003
- 4. Description of the inaccuracy or defect. Incomplete entity name.

5. Correction of the inaccuracy or defect. SWITCH COMMUNICATIONS GROUP L.L.C.

6. Signature:

Authorized Signature

Manager Title \* 4/4/2007 Date

\*If entity is a Corporation, it must be signed by an Officer if stock has been issued, OR an incorporator or Director if stock has not been issued; a Limited -Liability Company, by a manager or managing members; a Limited Partnership or Limited-Liability Limited Partnership, by a Ganeral Partner, a Limited-Liability Partnership, by a Managing Partner; a Business Trust, by a Trustee.

IMPORTANT: Failure to include any of the above information and submit the proper fees may cause this filling to be rejected.

This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees.

Nevads Secretary of State AM Correction 2007 Revised pr: 91/01/07

**REEL: 006566 FRAME: 0328** 

From: 8667174308

Page: 2/4

: 2/4 Received by: NV Secretary of State

Date: 3/14/2013 4:47:24 PM





ROSS MILLER Secretary of State 204 North Careon Street, Suite 1 Carson City, Nevada 89701-4520 (775) 684-5708 Website: www.nvsos.gov

Filed in the office of

Ross Miller
Secretary of State
State of Nevada

Document Number 20130174033-54 Filing Date and Time 03/14/2013 4:54 PM

Entity Number

LLC17879-2003

# Amendment to Articles of Organization

(PURSUANT TO NRS 86.221)

USE BLACK INK ONLY - DO NOT HIGHLIGHT

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OPPICE USE ONLY

# Certificate of Amendment to Articles of Organization For a Nevada Limited-Liability Company (Pursuant to NRS 86.221)

Name of limited-liability company:			
Switch Communications Group L.L.C.			
2. The company is managed by: 🗶 Ma	anagers (chec	OR	Members
3. The articles have been amended as follows	: (provide ar	ticle numbers, if	available)*
The entity's name has been changed from "Switch Commu	mications Grou	p L.L.C." to "Switch	ILC'.
4. Effective date and time of filing: (optional)	Date: 12/10	/12 7	ime; 12:01 AM
			efter the certificate is filed)
5. Signature (must be signed by at least one m	anager or by	y a managing me	ember):
x MmMath		<del></del>	•
Signature			
* 11 If smending commany pains, it must contain the wards	"Limited Jak	ilitu Company <sup>ere</sup> l in	nited Commons " or "I tenter.

FILING FEE: \$175.00

IMPORTANT: Failure to Include any of the above information and submit with the proper fees may cause this filling to be rejected.

This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees.

Revised: 8-33-41

<sup>\* 1)</sup> If smending company name, it must contain the words "Limited-Liability Company," "Limited Company," or "Limited, or the abbreviations "Ltd.," "L.L.C.," or "L.C.," "LLC" or "LC." The word "Company" may be abbreviated as "Co."

If adding managers, provide names and addresses.

From: 8667174308

Page: 2/4

Received by: NV Secretary of State

Date: 3/19/2013 3:33:05 PM





Switch, LLC

ROBS MILLER
Secretary of State
204 North Carson Street, Suite 1
Carson City, Nevada 89701-4520
(775) 684-5708
Website: www.nvsos.gov

Ross Miller Secretary of State State of Nevada Document Number
20130183203-03
Filing Date and Time
03/19/2013 12:50 PM
Entity Number
LLC17879-2003

Amendment to Articles of Organization

(PURSUANT TO NRS 86,221)

USE BLACK INK ONLY - DO NOT HIGHLIGHT

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

# Certificate of Amendment to Articles of Organization For a Nevada Limited-Liability Company (Pursuant to NRS 86.221)

1.	Name	of	limited-liability	company:
	1 11-11111111	4-4	the fibridge of several activity	

2. The company is managed by:

**X** Managers

OF

(chack only one box)

Members

3. The articles have been amended as follows: (provide article numbers, if available)\*

The entity's name has been changed from "Switch, LLC" to "Switch, Ltd.".

4. Effective date and time of filing: (optional) Date: 103/18/13

-Time: 12:01 AM

(must not be later than 90 days after the certificate is filed)

Signature (must be signed by at least one manager or by a managing member):

Signature

2) If adding managers, provide names and addresses.

FILING FEE: \$175.00

IMPORTANT: Failure to include any of the above information and submit with the proper fees may cause this filing to be rejected.

Nevada Secretary of State 98:221 DULC Amendment this form must be accompanied by appropriate fees.

**TRADEMARK** 

REEL: 006566 FRAME: 0330

**RECORDED: 02/13/2019** 

<sup>\* 1)</sup> If amending company name, it must contain the words "Limited-Liability Company," "Limited Company," or "Limited," or the abbreviations "Ltd.," "E.L.C.," or "L.C.," "L.C." The word "Company" may be abbreviated as "Co."